CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:
30-X-4-.02 Qualifications of Candidates for Certified Public Accountant Examination
30-X-4-.03 Applications for Examination, Reexamination and Reciprocal Certificate

Date Filed: November 12, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2008.

B. BUILDING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:
170-X-2-.01 Adopted Standard Codes

Date Filed: November 13, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2008.

C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rule:
220-2-22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established
Date Filed: October 30, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

Repealed Rule:

220-2-22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: October 30, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
Chapter 290-2-1 Annual Apportionment of Funds
Date Filed: November 13, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2008.

E. GEOLOGISTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL
Amended Rule:
364-X-4-.02 Fees
Date Filed: October 30, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

F. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

660-5-22-.03 Adoption Placement

Date Filed: November 4, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2008.
G. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 482-1-097 NAIC Accounting Practices and Procedures and Insurer Reporting

Requirements



Date Filed: November 12, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2008.

New Rule:
Chapter 482-1-143 Preneed Insurance Minimum Standards for Determining Reserve Liabilities
and Nonfeiture Values

Date Filed: November 12, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2008.

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

535-X-12-.02 Definitions

535-X-12-.03 Certification

535-X-12-.04 Installation of Manufactured Homes or Manufactured Buildings
535-X-13-.11 Inspections

Date Filed: November 6, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2008.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-56-.02 Introduction
560-X-56-.03 Definitions
560-X-56-.15 Cost Reports
560-X-60-.03 Definitions
560-X-60-.08 Property Costs
560-X-60-.12 Accounting Records
560-X-60-.13 Cost Reports
560-X-60-.17 Cost Report Preparers

Date Filed: November 12, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2008.

Repealed Rule:

560-X-56-.05 Medicaid Inflation Index

Date Filed: November 12, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2008.

MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

545-X-2-.03 Certificate of Registration

Chapter 545-X-2  Appendix C — Application for Reinstatement

545-X-3-.12 Immediate Effect of Commission Order; Judicial Review; Vacation of Order

by Court; Venue
Date Filed: October 29, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION (CONT.)

Amended Rules:

545-X-3-.15 Applications for Reinstatement of Licenses and Applications for
Modification of Orders

545-X-5-.12 Grace Period and Notice

Date Filed: October 29, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:
810-3-19-.04 Defined Benefit Plans

Date Filed: November 3, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

Amended Rule:

810-3-70-.01 Definitions

Date Filed: November 3, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.



